## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23A35

-----Х

## MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE, LLC,

Applicant,

v.

THE WILDERNESS SOCIETY, ET AL.,

Respondents.

-----Х

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Respondents.

That on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023, I served the within RESPONSE BY APPALACHIAN VOICES, WILD VIRGINIA, WEST VIRGINIA RIVERS COALITION, PRESERVE GILES COUNTY, PRESERVE BENT MOUNTAIN, WEST VIRGINIA HIGHLANDS CONSERVANCY, INDIAN CREEK WATERSHED ASSOCIATION, SIERRA CLUB, CHESAPEAKE CLIMATE ACTION NETWORK, AND CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY TO EMERGENCY APPLICATION in the above-captioned matter upon:

Donald B. Verrilli Jr. Munger, Tolles & Olson, LLP Attorneys for Petitioner 601 Massachusetts Ave, NW, Suite 500E Washington, DC 20001-5369 (202) 220-1100 donald.verrilli@mto.com

Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General United States Department of Justice *Attorneys for Respondents* 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2203 SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov Gregory D. Buppert Southern Environmental Law Center 120 Garrett St., Suite 400 Charlottesville, VA 22902-5613 (434) 977-4090 gbuppert@selcva.org

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the within RESPONSE BY APPALACHIAN VOICES, WILD VIRGINIA, WEST VIRGINIA RIVERS COALITION, PRESERVE GILES COUNTY, PRESERVE BENT MOUNTAIN, WEST VIRGINIA HIGHLANDS CONSERVANCY, INDIAN CREEK WATERSHED ASSOCIATION, SIERRA CLUB, CHESAPEAKE CLIMATE ACTION NETWORK, AND CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY TO EMERGENCY APPLICATION through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.

Melissa Pickett

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.

Mariana Braylovst

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026 #322590



COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com